
3

Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
http://www.3Mconnectors.com

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call

800-225-5373

3M™ Textool™ Staggered ZIP Strip Sockets
.050” (1.27 mm) x .100” (2.54 mm)

32 Position	
•	 For devices with .050” (1.27 mm) lead centers 

formed in staggered rows with .100” (2.54 mm) 
between centers and rows

•	 Socket with top-plate cover requires vertical 
insertion of leads

•	 Frequently used in pairs to handle devices with 
standard leads on opposite sides of the package

•	 Order left and right hand strips separately to obtain 
a complete pair

•	 Lever actuated zero insertion force mechanism
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Physical
Insulation

Material: Glass Filled Polysulfone
Flammability: UL 94V-0

Color: Green
Marking: 3M Logo & Part Number Identifier
Contact:
Material: Beryllium Copper

Plating: 30 µ” (0.76 µvm) Gold – MIL-G-45204, Type II, Grade C, over 50 µ” (1.27 µm)
Nickel – QQ-N-290A, Class 2

Electrical
Current Rating: 1 Amp

Insulation Resistance: > 1 ¥ 109 W at 500 Vdc

Withstanding Voltage: 1000 Vrms at Sea Level

Environmental
Operating Temperature Rating: - 55 °C to +125°C
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Ordering Information

.43 Max
[ 10.9 ]

2.45 [ 62.1 ]

1.550 [ 39.37 ]
31X .050 [ 1.27 ]

.050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]

Ganging
Bar

.38 Max
[ 9.7 ]

.40
[ 10.2 ]

.050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]

.76 Max
[ 19.3 ]

Mounting Screw
2X #0-80

.09
[ 2.3 ]

.469
[11.91]

.011  x  .029
[ 0.28 ]  [ 0.74 ]

Contact Tail

2.26 [ 57.3 ]

.13 [ 3.4 ]

.20 [ 5.1 ]

.43
[ 10.9 ]

.02 [ 0.5 ]

See
Details

CL

±001 Pattern ±002 Pattern
               Tolerance

Dimension
.00
(.0)

.000
(.00)

Tolerance
± .010
(± .25)

± .005
(± .13)

inch
(mm)

Socket Part Number Contact Quantity
232-1270-01-0602J 32

232-1270-02-0602J 32

Contact Pattern



Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness
is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated
with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order
shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability. 

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one (1) year from the time of purchase.  3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  If this product is defective within the 
warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product.  Except 
where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of 
the legal theory asserted.  

Please recycle. Printed in USA.
© 3M 2012.  All rights reserved.
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Authorized Distribution Brand：

Website：

Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com

Contact Us：

Address：

401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd 

Minhang District, Shanghai , China

Sales：

Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692

Email         amall@ameya360.com

QQ            800077892

Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2

Customer Service：

Email          service@ameya360.com

Partnership：

  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333

Email       mkt@ameya360.com

www.ameya360.com
www.rohm.com.cn/web/china
www.sunlordinc.com
www.susumu.sh.cn
www.averlogic.com
www.nxp.com
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/2Pai_Semiconductor
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Ambarella
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/CanaanTek
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Firstohm
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/GigaDevice
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Vanguard_Semiconductor
www.elprotronic.com

